FILE NAME: TR10R.doc, REVISION: June 28, 2007 V10
1
︳
 TR10R SERIES
  10W SWITCHING
  ADAPTER
Features
* Universal Input: 90-264Vac
* Interchangeable AC Plugs
* EMI Meets EN55022 Class “B” and
CISPR/FCC Class B, Conducted
* Continuous Short Circuit Protection
* Over Current Protection
 Ordering information
TR10RXXX   - XX X XX
Model No. DC Plug Type  DC Cable Length and Type
 * Please see Page 213 for A: Without OVP Option 01: 720mm
 more detailed descriptions  02: 1200mm
   03: 1800mm
   11: 7200mm with Ferrite Core
   12: 1200mm with Ferrite Core
   13: 1800mm with Ferrite Core
   * 20AWG / UL2468
MODEL
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
MAX.
LOAD
MIN.
LOAD
RIPPLE &
NOISE
VOLTAGE
ACCURACY
LINE
REGULATION
LOAD
REGULATION
SWITCHING
FREQUENCY
(%) EFF.
TR10R033 3.3V 1600mA 0A 50mV ±3% ±1% ±4% 40KHz Typ.  57% min.
TR10R050 5V 1600mA 0A 50mV ±2% ±1% ±4% 40KHz Typ.  62% min.
TR10R060 6V 1500mA 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±3% 40KHz Typ.  65% min.
TR10R075 7.5V 1200mA 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±3% 40KHz Typ.  65% min.
TR10R090 9V 1100mA 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±2% 40KHz Typ.  70% min.
TR10R120 12V 850mA 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±2% 40KHz Typ.  70% min.
TR10R136 13.6V 750mA 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±2% 40KHz Typ.  72% min.
TR10R150 15V 700mA 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±2% 40KHz Typ.  72% min.
TR10R180 18V 550mA 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±2% 40KHz Typ.  73% min.
TR10R240 24V 400mA 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±2% 40KHz Typ.  73% min.
“Go to www.cincon.com for additional technical information”
FILE NAME: TR10R.doc, REVISION: June 28, 2007 V10
2
Specifications  TR10R Series Derating Curve